

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3396


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21ST MARCH, 2023/ PHALGUNA 30, 1944 (SAKA)


FLAG CEREMONY AT SUTARKANDI BORDER


3396.  DR. RAJDEEP ROY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal from the Government to start lowering the Flag Ceremony at Sutarkandi which will display brotherhood and cooperation between the two nations; and


(b) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


(SHRI NISITH PRAMANIK)


Para (a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration.
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